Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrators’ proposals

Name of Company Company number
Deep Purple (Overseas) Limited 01016257
In the

Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division 315 of 2016

[fuli name of court]

We (a) Mark Supperstone and Simon Harns of ReSolve Partners Limited, One America
Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on
(b) 10 March 2016

Signed /\m

Joint Adm 7rator
Dated lsl3/ty”

Contact Details

ReSolve Partners Limited
You do not have to give any contact information
in the box opposite but If you do, it will help
Companies House to coniact you If there s a One America Square, Crosswall, London EC3N 2LB
query on the form  The contact information that
you give will be wisible to searchers of the public Tel 02077029775
record
DX Number DX Exchange
When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of
Companies at
>~
é Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardhff
g
2 *Q52LHHLT
i oo 12/03/2016 #10

COMPANIES HOUSE




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
BOTH iN ADMINISTRATION ({together the Companies)

Joint Administrators’ proposals

ADM - Proposals BWwwi




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Adminstrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Circumstances leading to the appomtments of the Administrators

3 Objectives of the Administrations and the Administrators' strategy for achieving them
4 Actions of the Administrators following appointments

5 Financial pesition of the Companies

6 Administrators' receipts and payments accounts

7 Proposed future actions of the Administrators to achieve the objective of the Administrations
8 Administrators' remuneration and expenses

9 Pre-appointment fees and expenses

10 Administrators' invesligations

11 EC Regulation on insolvency proceedings

12 Administrators’ proposals

13 Approval of Administrators’ proposals

14 Further mformation and complamts

APPENDICES

i Statutory information

it Statement of Affairs

n Receipts and payments accounts

IV Administrators' charge out rates, fees estimate, disbursement policy and narrative
Vv Schedule of post-appointment time costs

VI Schedule of pre-appointment bme costs

VIl Form 2 25B - Notice of conduct of business by correspondence

Vill  Proof of debt

ADM — Proposals Bwvi




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 20186

1. INTRODUCTION

Mark Supperstone and Simon Harnis, both of ReSolve Partners Limited (ReSolve), were appointed as Jomt
Administrators of Deep Purple (Overseas) Limited (DPO) and HEC Enterpnses Limited (HEC) (together the
Companies) on 19 January 2016

Statutory information relating to the Companies 1s attached at Appendix |

2. CIRCUMSTANCES LEADING TO THE APPOINTMENTS OF THE ADMINISTRATORS
The Companies’ Background

As the parhesicreditors of the Companes have been wnvolved with the Companies for a significant penod of
time and some since their iIncorporation, the betow background 1s hugh level summary of the last 47 years

HEC and DPO were incorporated in 1968 and 1971 respectively The Companies were formed by Maurice
Edwards (deceased) and John Coletta (deceased) {together the Managers) to act as the ongmal managers
of the pioneering rock band, Deep Purple (Deep Purpie or the Band)

As a result of this set up of the management of the Band, the Companies between them own and were
entitled to the copynght In, and to the income streams referable to the copynght in, a substantial number of
recardings made and compositions writlen between 1968 and 1976 by the Band The Companies have
exploited those nghts by entering inte agreements with third parties and income continues to be received as
a result of such exploitation

In addition, the Companies owp various other copyrights of compositions and are entitled to vanious income
streams being a commussion entitlernent in respect of other bands / artists, including, but not imited io,
Rainbow and Whitesnake

The Comparues' primary purpose s to hold the copynghts, exploit the nghts and act as a conduit for
distributing royalty mcome to the Band, the Managers and other beneficianes (logether the Beneficianes)

The Managers ceased acting for Deep Purple dunng 1977 and alt royallies derived from recordings and
compositions written from this date are understood to be owed by an independent third party

In 2003, proceedings were commenced by certan members or former members of Deep Purple {lhe
Cimimants) agamst the Companies and others (the Prior Proceedings) The Prior Proceedings were
compromised by an agreement dated 13 October 2005 (the Settlement Agreement), The parties to the
Settlement Agreement were the Claimants, the Companies and the Managers (both the Managers have
since died),

In accordance with the Settlement Agreement, the Companies agreed 1o form a new company (Newco) and
to transfer into Newco the copyrights and other rights of a simtlar nature i the Composttions and Recordings
listed in the Schedule to the Settiement Agreement {the Clause 2 Asseis) as well as all income received In
respect of the Clause 2 Assets from 1 July 2005, less any sums paid {o thurd parties and any deductions
permilted to be made in computing net income under the Settlement Agreement

Al afl matenal bmes between 2005 and June 2014, the Companies' directors were John Coletta {unt! his
death in 2006), Maunce Edwards {until his death »n 2010), Manuela Edwards (since 2008) and Dipak Rao
(2009 to 2014) Mr Rao has had sporadic directorships since 1994 on and off until a final five year tenure
commencing in 2009

In June 2014, the children of both the Managers, who by this ime are now shareholders in the Companies,
wanted representatton on the Companies’ respective boards and accordingly called the necessary general
meeting to appoint new directors  As a result Michele Allahiary, Abigaill Flanagan and Saetd Sadeghi were
appointed directors to both Compantes

On 24 November 2014, Mr Rao calied emergency board meetings of the Companies for the purpose of
informing the boards of the outcome of Richard Blackmore's audit claim into histonc royalty payments
Mr Blackmaore was claiming a purported underpayment of circa £700,000 Mr Rao sought to apportion blame
toward the Companies’ accountants in respect of accounting errors In reviewing royalty statements causing

ADM — Proposals BWvi




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

underpayments Dunng the course of the same day, it became apparent to the Companies’ boards that
Mr Rac had granted vanous “loans” to third parties As a result of Mr Rao's actions he was immediately
removed from tus directorships of the Companies,

After the removal of Mr Rac as a dwector of the Companies, a review was conducted of the Compantes’
affairs including a review of the Companies’ bank accounts which appeared to hold less funds than expected
Mr Rao subsequently admitted that he had "borrowed" funds from the Companies’ bank accounts

As a result of learning about the misappropnation of funds, the Companies’ directors instrucied solicitors to
seek a freezing order ocver Mr Rao's assels On 8 December 2014, the High Court granted a Freezing
Imunction for up to £4 million against Mr Rao, s wife and his company, Rap & Partners Limited wilth a
subsequent hearing to be heard Mr Rao has admitted to misappropriating a least £2 27m and he and his
wife have agreed as part of the freezing order (Freezing Order) made by Mr Justice Newey on 15 May 2015
that their assets will be held on trust for the benefil of the Companies :n partral satisfaction of the iability

As a result of the Freezing Order, the Companies’ boards sought to recover funds from Mr Rao To date, the
Compames have recovered circa £600,000 from Mr Rao's assets The Companies have also identified a
number of claims against other parties who appear to have benefited from the misappropriation of funds
The Companies have actively sought legal advice on pursuing various claims

Following the Freezing Order, the Companies instructed new advisors for legal matters relating to royalties
and exploitation of same, accountancy assistance and royally administration, being the appointment of Wixen
Muste UK Limited (Wixen)

During the course of 2015, the Companies faced separate hibigation from Mr Blackmore and the Band for
various grievances, together wath the underpayment of royalties as a result of Mr Rao's misappropriation of
funds As a result of same, the Beneficianies to royalty income from explotations of nghts, nctuding, Mr
Blackmore, the Band and the Managers’ estates had been underpaid

In iate 2015, the Companies’ boards were conscious that with ongoing tigation and without the cooperation
of the Band, Mr Blackmore and others, the Companes would be unable to satisfy the outstanding royalty
sums owing to the Beneficiaries Accordingly, the Companies’ sought advice regarding the ongoing viability
of the Companies from Counsel

in order to seek an amicable solution and faciitate the Companies’ long term future, a mediation process with
all parties who had itiated htigation proceedings against the Companies was set for 18 January 2016
Accordingly, the Compantes' boards were of the opinion that the Companies should continue to trade,
pending the outcome of mediation

Unfortunately, at medation, the parties were unable to reach a workable compromise  Accordingly, the
Companes' boards concluded that they were unable lo continue and engaged ReSolve to assist with
preparing the necessary documents to place the Companies mnto Admunistration

On 19 January 2016, Stmon Harns and | were appomted by the Comparies’ directars as Admunistrators of
the Companies The appointments permitted the Jont Admunistrators to take any actions required either
jointly ar alone, and | have been the Administrator primanly involved in dealing with the Companies’ affairs

Please note that the above background has been provided by the Companies The Administrators have not
venfied the above for accuracy and therefore it may not reflect the Companies’ true trading position

ADM - Proposals Bwvt




PEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

A summary of the Companies' recent trading performance 1s shown below

DFO
30-Jan-t4  30-Jun-13 30Jun-12 30~Jun-14 AWdun 13 30-Jun-i2
Management Statutory Stawtory Managoment Statutory Statutory
£ £ E E L E
Revenue
Tumover 1,173 478 855,708 1 302,660 | Curront assets
Cost of Sales (1172 478) {631,808) {747,256} | Debtors 119,453 65 462 25,585
Gross profit . 223,800 556,404 | Cash al bark 40,545 149,551 108 452
160 008 215,014 134 037
Admimistrative expenses - (218,231) {551 173)
- 7,569 4,231 | Creditars due < 1 year (148,275} {203 281) {128 401)
Interes! or simiar income - 52 58 | Notassoets 11,733 11,723 5,636
Profit on erdinary activatos
before tax - 7,624 4,289 | Capital and reserves
Caliad up share capital 100 100 100
Taxatian . {1,524} (1,614) | Profiti{ioss) account 11,633 11,633 5538
Shareholders' funds 14,723 14,733 5,638
Net profit/(loss) - _ 6,087 2,675

Source Compamgs’ stalulory and managemont accounts

HEC
Profit and Joss account Balance gheet
30-Jun-14  30-Jun-13  30-Jun-12 30-Jun-14  30-Jun-13 30-Juns12
Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory Statutory
£ £ £ £ E £
Revepuo
Tumover 644,812 453,864 507,778 | Current assats
Cost of Sales _ (378,812} {129.405) (126 332) Debigrs 483,059 381,433 341,344
Gross profit 266,000 324,459 381,447 | Investments [] 4 4
Cash gl bank 14,386 36,063 71,205
Admenistrative expensas . {54,365) {85,488) 497 449 417,500 412,553
266,000 270,094 295,952
Cretitors due < 1 year (488,346)  (405,197) {400 700)
Interest oF simiiar income - 57 42
Mot aesets 9,103 12,303 11,853
Profit on ordinary activales
before tax 266,000 270,151 295,894 Capital and rescrvas
GCalled up share capital 6,000 6 000 6,000
Taxation {53 200) (53,701} {69,199} | Profit’{loss) account 3,103 6,303 5,853
Shareholders’ funds 9,103 12,303 11,853
Net profitf{loss) 212,800 216,450 236,795

Sowrce Companiea sisiviory gcoounts

No subsequent management accounts have been provided

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS]} LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admimistrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

3 OBJECTIVES OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS AND THE ADMINISTRATORS' STRATEGY FOR
ACHIEVING THEM

The purpose of an Admirustralion 15 to achieve one of the three objectives set out in the msolvency
legisiabion, which are o

{2) rescue the company as a going concerm, or

{o) achieve a better resull for the company's creditors as a whole than would be hkely if the company
were wound up (without first being in Admirustration), or

{c) realise property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors

Objective () 15 unlkely to be achieved gwen the nature of the Compamies' trading and financial
crreumstances, resulting in a3 Company Voluntary Arrangement not being appropnate  Objectve {c) 15 not
appropriate as there are no secured or preferential crediors

Accordingly, | will seek to achieve objective (b) of Administration for the Companies It Is considered that this
will be achievable as the Companies are continuing to trade and receive their share of the royally income for
the admmistrative role they perform for the Beneficiaries. In addition, the Administrators’ will seek to recover
and realise the Companies’ non-trust assets In a Liguidation scenario the Companies would have likely
ceased trading and certain agreements may have been terrminated, thereby reducing avarlable income

The insolvency legislation has set a 12 month maximum duration for Administrations, unless the duration 1s
extended by the Court or the creditors  If | am unable to complete the Administrations of the Companies
within 12 months then | will either apply to the Courl, or hold a meeting of the appropriate classes of
creditors, in order to seek approval to extending the duration of the Administrations

4. ACTIONS OF THE ADMINISTRATORS FOLLOWING APPCINTMENTS

The Admnistrators have continued fo trade the Companies with the assistance of the Companies' pre-
appointment royalty administration agent, Wixen It is considered that by allowing the Companies to continue
trading the Companies’ goodwili will be preserved, whilst simultaneously maintaining ongomng royalty streams
for the benefit of the Companies and the Beneficiaries,

Following my appointments to each company the following matters have been completed

*  Wntten to the Compantes’ pre-appointment bankers, National Westminster Bank ple (NatWest) and
sought agreement to allow the accounts to confinue receving funds

* Instructed Wixen to continue dealing with the explottation of the Companies' rights, icencing requests,
addressing the royalty statements’ allocations and adwising the Admirustrators on the Beneficiares’
entittements to royalties

* Instructed solicitors, Fieldfisher LLP (Fieldfisher) to provide legal advice on all aspects of the
Administrations  Fieldfisher i1s continuing to alsoc prowvide specic assistance with the following (not
exhaustive)

Advice pertaining to vanous trust matters

Advice on the Settlement Agreement and its imphcations to the Companies
Comments generally on pre-appointment lihgation matters

Liaised with the Beneficiaries and their adwisors, and

Review of the terms of undertakings proposed by the Beneficiaries’ advisors

VVVYYy¥

s Instructed, via Fieldfisher, Counsel, Andrew Sulciffe QC to advise on varnious trust matters and to seek
his assistance with correspondence with the Beneficianes and therr advisors

*  Reviewed Mr Sutchffe QC's advice relating to various trust matlers

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 20186

*  Whatten to the Beneficiaries along with all potential parties who may have an interest in the Companies
and thelr royalty streams, seliing out the Administrators’ stance on vanous trust matters and outhining
the proposed strategy 1n dealing with distribution of monies recovered from the Freezing Order

»  Granted undertakings pertaining to the Companies' assets to certain beneficianes

*  Addressed the potential EMI / Sony Black box income with Wixen and sought setiernant advice from
Fleldfisher

»  Liaised with the Companies’ pre-appointment accountant, Breckman & Company (Breckman), regarding
the Compantes' pre and post appointment tax affars  Breckman's also provided assistance with drafting
the Statements of Affarrs for a director, Amgail Flanagan

*  Liaised with the Companies' pre-appointment solicitors, Clintens and Sherwood Solicitors (Sherwood)

*  Reviewed correspondence and paperwork provided by Sherwood relating to various matters, including,
but not imited to, the following

Pre-appointment Iitigation matters
the Freezing Order, and
The recoveries from the Freezing Order

YWY

= Atftended to correspondence and meetings with Sherwood n respect of the ahove matters

*  Corresponded with HM Revenue & Customs (MMRC) in respect of a pre-appointment investigation into
the Companies’ histonc tax returns

«  Altended to meetings and correspondence with the Companies' directors and the Managers' successors
In respect of various matters

«  Liaised with third parties who have expressed an interest to me in the Companies’ assets
= Liaised with unsecured creditors regarding claims and engquines

=  Drafted these proposals and report, and

*  Addressed my statutory duties associated with these Administrations

5 FINANCIAL POSITION OF THE COMPANIES

Summarnes of the Companies’ estimated financial position as at 19 January 2016, which 15 known as a
Statement of Affairs (SofA), 1s atlached at Appendix I

Comments on the Companies’ SofA

Assets

DPO

Cash at bank

DPO has three bank accounts with NatWest with credit balances lotalling circa £48,200 Please note that
certain accounts are held in US Dollars, accordingly they will be subject to currency fluctuations when
converted into Stering  To mitigate currency fluctuations, the Administrators have arranged for an
Admimistration US Dollar account to be opened

Natwest will be instructed to transfer the credit balance held to the Admwnistration in due course,

The Administrators are taking legal advice as to the nature of the cash at bank

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 201§

Future royally income

it 1s anticipated that DPO will continue to receive ongoing royally income from vanous paries  Unforiunately
1115 not possible to forecast future income as this depends on several factors

Amounts continue to be receved into the Companies’ pre-appointment bank accounts which are the current
quarter's royalty income held for the Beneficiaries The amounts will continue to be held until Wixen
underiakes the aliocation exercise from the royalty statements

intellectual property - Music catalogue

DPO holds the copynght m vanous Deep Purpie and other cornpositions At this stage, it Is uncertam what
value the intellectual property holds

Following the advice thal has been provided by Fieldfisher and Counsel, the Administrators have wrtlen to
the Beneficraries in respect of various matters, amongst which was the transfer of certan inteiiectual property
to Newco. Due to the passage of ime since the Settiement Agreement which included the Clause 2 Assets,
it 1s the Administrators stance to seek a commercgial resolution Correspondence is presently ongoing with
the Beneficiares and therr advisors Please note that certain intelleciual property 15 not subject to the
Settlement Agreement and the Administraters will seek to realise same separately if 2 commercial resolution
cannot be reached tn respecl of the intellectual property subject to the Seltlement Agreement Realisations
are uncertamn

Dipak Rao

DPO’'s SofA indicates amounts owing from Mr Rao total in excess of £1million, with a contingent £1
estimated to realise figure

Prior to Adminustration the Companies recovered circa £600,000 from Mr Raoc  On Admunistration, these
funds, less costs, resulted in net recoveries of approximately £477,000 (the Rao Recoveries) which were
heid in Sherwood's client account Following A¢gmmistration, the Rao Recoveries have been lransferred 1o
Freldfisher's chient account

Fieldfisher and Counsel have advised that the Rao Recoveries are [kely to be heid on trust for the
Beneficiaries of the Seftlement Agreement The Administrators are faced with a situation where the
Companies' funds have been misappropriated by Mr Rao, which in turn has resulted in Benefictaries being
underpaid royalty amounts due to them. It would be a very expensive exercise with little benefit to the
individuals invoived, along with being close to impossible, to account for and identify exactly which monies
were misappropriated and then apportion those monies to particular individuals. The Administrators have a
duly to act in the best interests of all creditors  Accordingly, the Administrators have written to the
Beneficianes seeking to achieve a commercial resolution, thereby keeping the costs of the adrunistrations to
a mimmum

The Admunistrators have proposed that the Rao Recovertes be distribuled to the Beneficiaries on a pro-rata
basis in accordance with thew respective entitlements  Correspondence in this regard i1s presently ongoing

Further recovenes from Mr Rao under the Freezing Order are dependent on the value of s remaiming
assets and the funds available in which lo bring actions to recover those assets The Administrators are
iatsing with Fieldiisher in this regard  Realisabions are présentty unceriain

Book debis

The SofA indicates debtors totalling circa £19,000 The amounts outstanding are due from certain
benefictanes to DPO's royalty income

The Administrators are collating information to support the bock debt tedger and will then seek repayment
from debtors shortly thereafter As the debtors are also beneficianes it may be possible to recoup funds
directly from the debtors’ respective rovalty income Realisations are currently uncertain

A book debt of £29,254 appears to have been omiited from the SofA These funds have recently been
received inio DPO's pre-appointment NatWest account following Administration  The Administrators wall

ADM = Proposals Bwvi




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admintstrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

request NatWest {ransfer the funds held into the Administration bank account in due course This recelpt 1s
outside the royally income and not subject to any claim of trust

Manuela Edwards = Unauthorised payments

DPQO’s SofA indicates a contingency sum of £1 relating to “unauthonsed payments” being due from Mrs
Edwards

The drectors have advised sums tolailling 1n excess of £200,000 may be due from Mrs Edwards to DPO
The Admimstrators will seek to collale supporting documentahon to support the dieciors’ assertions and
seek recovery of funds, if appropriate. Realisations are uncertain

VAT refund

The SofA detalls a VAT refund of £7,000 being due from HMRC

The Admimistrators have instructed Breckman to assist with submission of DPO's outstanding pre-
appointment VAT returns The outstanding pre-appointment returns will be submitted in due course

Please note that any VAT refund will bé subject to Crown setoff which may reduce the amount available to
DPO  Reahsattons n this regard are currently unknown

EMI / Sony black box
DPO's SofA details a contingency sum of £1 for EMI/ Sony black box

It s understood this amount relates to a settlement that had been negotiated by the Companes prior to
Admistratton. The settlement has not been finalised and the Admmnistrators are reviewing the draft
settiement terms The Administrators will attempt to finalise the settiement in due course and any funds
received from this source will be held m a separate bank account until i 15 determined who the correct
beneficiaries are Realisations in this regard are presently uncertain

HEC

Cash at bank

DPO has three bank accounts with NatWest with credit balances totaling circa £79,600 Please note that
certain accounts are held i US Dollars, accordingly they wili be subject to currency fluctuations when
converted into Sterfing To mitigate currency fiuctuations, the Adminmistrators have arranged for an
Administration US Dollar account to be opened

NatWest will be instructed to transfer the credit balance heid to the Administration In due course
The Administrators are taking legal advice as to the nature of the cash at bank

Future royally income

It is anticipated that DPO will continue to receive ongoing royally income from various parties  Unfortunately
it 15 not possible to forecast future income as tws depends on several factors

Amounts continue 1o be received into the Companies’ pre-appointment bank accounts which are the current
quarter's royalty income held for the Beneficianes The amounts will continue to be held until Wixen
undertakes the allocation exercise from the royalty statements

inteliectual propernty = Music cataiogue

As with DPO above, HEC holds the copynght in vanous Deep Purple and other compositions, At this stage,
it 1s uncertain what value the intellectuat property holds

As adwised earher in this report, following the advice that has been provided by Fieldfisher and Counsel, the
Admunistrators have written to the Beneficiaries in respect of various matters, amongst which was the transfer

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 20186

of certamn intellectual property to Newco Due lo the passage of ime since the Settlement Agreement which
mncluded the Clause 2 Assets, it 15 the Admmisirators stance to seek a commercial
resolution Correspondence 1s presently ongoing with the Beneficianies and therr advisors  Please note that
certamn tellectual property 1s not subject to the Settlement Agreement and the Administrators will seek to
realise same separately If a commercial resolution cannaot be reached i respect of the intellectual property
subject to the Seitlement Agreement Realisations are uncertain

Dipak Rao

HEC's SofA indicates amounts owing from Mr Rao tolal in excess of £742,000, with a contingent £1
eslimated io realise figuie

Please see commenis made in respect ol this asset as per DPO above

Unauthonised payments

HEC's SofA detalls several contingency surs of £1 for "unauthorised payments” to various parties

The directors have advised sums totafling circa £362,000 may be due from these parties to HEC The
Adrministrators will seek to collate supporing documentation to supporl the directors’ assertions and seek
recovery of funds, if appropnate Realisalions are uncertamn

VAT Refund

The SofA detalls a VAT refund of £13,000 being due from HMRC

The Admunstrators have instructed Breckman to assist with submission of HEC's ouistanding pre-
appontment VAT returns The ouistanding pre-appointment returns will be submitied in due course

Please note that any VAT refund will be subject to Crown setoff which may reduce the amount available {o
HEC Realisations in this regard are currently unknown

EML/ Sony black box

DPO's SofA detalls a contingency sum of £1 for EMI / Sony black box Piease refer to the DPC comments
regarding this above

Cther assets not delailed on the Companies' SofA

Negligence claim

Prior to Administration, the Companies' identified a potential claim of negligence against the Companies’
former accountant from 2014,

The Administrators are reviewing the basis of the Companies' claim and wili discuss the ments of pursuing
same with legal advice

Preferentiai creditors

The Companies have no known preferential creditars

Prescribed part

There are provisions of the insolvency legislation that require the Administrators to sel aside a percentage of
a Company's assets for the benefit of the unsecured creditors in cases where the Company gave a floating
charge over its assets to a lender on or after 15 September 2003 This I1s known as the prescribed part of the
Company's net property A Campany's net property s that amount left after paymng the preferential credtors,
but before paying the lender who holds a floating charge The Administrators have to set aside

= 50% of the firsl £10,000 of the net properly, and
= 20% of the remaining net property up to a maximum of £600,000

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admimstrators' proposals
10 March 2016

The Companies have not created any floaling charges, accordingly the prescribed part provisions do not
apply

Unsecured creditors
DPC

DPO’s SofA includes unsecured creditors totalling circa £286,000 The SofA includes several creditars with
contngency sums owing of £1. The drrectors have advised these relate to currently unquantified or
unconfirmed amounts owing to vanous beneficianes or assoclated companies

HEC

HEC's SofA includes unsecured credilors totalling circa £180,500 The SofA ncludes several creditars with
contingency sums owing of £1  The directors have advised these relate {o currently unquantified or
unconfirmed arnounts owing to various beneficiaries or associated companies

6 ADMINISTRATORS' REGEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

The Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts (R&P) for the Companies for the period 198 January
2016 (the date of Administration), to the date of these proposals 1s attached at Appendix Hi

Please note amounts recorded in the R&Ps are held in various locations, as follows

=  The Companies’ pre-appointment NatWest accounts
*  Fieldfisher's ¢lient account, and
»  Admurustration bank accounts,

The quantum of funds held in respect In the above locations IS recorded in the “represented by” section of the
R&P

In respect of the Rao Recoveres, the funds have been recorded on both R&P’s until such time as an agreed
spht or commercial resolution of the funds 1§ agreed (further details of which are above at section five of this
report)

The Administrators' trading R&Ps will be provided in the next report The Companies primanly receve
royaltes on a quarterly basis, with the next quarter ending March 2016  As a result, reconcihation of receipts
wiil not be complete until after the quarter end  Accordingly, calculation of the royaites to be paid to the
Beneficiaries has not yet been determined

7. PROPOSED FUTURE ACTIONS OF THE ADMINISTRATORS TO ACHIEVE THE OBJECTIVE OF
THE ADMINISTRATIONS

In order to achieve the objechive of the Administratrons for the Companies | propose the following two
approaches

* The Administrators' propose to realise the Companies' assets and commence a marketing campaign for
the sale of the Companies’ assets which are not held for the Beneficiaries of the Settlement Agreement
It 15 uncertain what value will be achievable from any sale This process has not been commenced at
this stage due to ongoing correspondence with the Beneficianies and thewr advisors | will update
creditors in due course

*  The Admmsirators also propose to continue wrading the Companies i Administration in order to
conlinue receiving an Income stream from royalbes of which the Companies are entitled to receve a
percentage / administration charge The Admwmistrators are bemg assisted by Wixen with the day-to-day
management of the Companies’ businesses It 1s considered that continwing to trade the Companies will
maxiumuse the value of the Companies’ assets as ongoing licencing requests can conbinue to be
managed thereby maintaiming the vaiue of the Companies' assets whilst they are marketed for sale and
pending the outcome of discussions with the Beneficlaries

ADM -~ Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES UIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2018

8 ADMINISTRATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

It 1s proposed the Administrators' fees will be charged by reference to the time properly spent by us and our
staff in dealing with matters relating to the Administration of the Companies This time will be charged at the
hourly charge out rate of the grade of staff undertaking the work at the time the work 1s undertaken

Infermation about current charge out rates and the units of time in which work done is recorded I1s set out i
Appendix IV When | seek ime cost approval | have to set out a fees estimate, which acts as a cap on time
costs so the Administrators cannot draw fees of more than the estimate without further approval The fees
estimate can be found at Appendix IV, This shows the estimated time costs, hours charged and average
hourly rates split into various categaries and splt by grade The Administrators estimate the tolal time costs
incurred in undertaking these tasks in the Admirustrations for DPO and HEC will be £130,444 and £130,146
respectively

The Administrators anticipate it would be necessary to seek approval to exceed the estimate If additional
work 13 required in areas of investgaton, further asset recovenes and any associated achon, such as
arbitration or legal proceedings

DPO

To the date this report 1s prepared, the Administrators' time costs i respect of DPO amount to £69,348,
representing 189 hours work, at an average charge out rate of £367 A schedule of the ime costs incurred to
date 1s attached as Appendix V

HEC

To the date this report 1s prepared, the Administrators’ time costs in respect of HEC amount to £69,050,
representing 188 hours work, at an average charge aut rate of £368 A schedule of the tme costs incurred to
date is attached as Appendix V

A description of the work undertaken in the Administration te date 1s set out in Appendix V

The relevant creditor's guide to Administrators' Fees can be found under the heading Creditor Guides on my
website at hitp://www resolvearoupuk com/resources/ Please note there are different versions of the guides,
and in this case you should refer to the version for msolvencies after 1 October 2015 A hard copy can be
obtained on request, free of charge, from this office

Category two dishursements and expenses

The Administrators also propose that they be permitted to charge what are known as category two
disbursements information about category two disbursements 1s set out in Appendix IV

The Administrators' expenses to the date of these proposals amount to £286 for DPO and £285 for HEC
Further detall on what expenses have been incurred and paid or not pad to date can be found in Appendix
IV. In addition to these disbursements, | have also provided a summary of the anticipated disbursernents for
the duration of the Admimstrations

Meetings of creditors (by correspondence)

The Admunistrators are convening initial meetings of the Companies' creditors, by correspondence, with a

view to obtaining a resolution approving the Administrators' remuneration and category two disbursements
Please see section 13 of this report for further detalls

ADM - Proposals Bwvi




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admimstrators’ proposals

10 March 2016

Professional fees

The following agents or professionat advisors have been ufiised in this matter and the cosis of lhese also
compnse Adminustration expenses,

Professional Advisor Nature of Work Fee Arrangement | Fees wncurred to | Paid
date (E)
Freldfisher LLP Solicitors Time Cost Basis 40,000 | No
Andrew Sutcliffe QC Legal Counsel Time Cost Basis 17,000 | No
Breckman & Company Accountanis Fixed {ee 2,000 per entity | No

The choice of professionals was based on my perceplion of thewr experience and abiity to perform this type
of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement with them The
fees charged have been reviewed and | am satisfied they are reasonabie In the circumstances of this case

Fretdfisher

Fieldhsher 15 nslructed o provide legal advice in respect of all matters relating to the Administrations
Fieldfisher has also provided specific advice in respect of the following matters (not exhaustive)

»  Varous "trust’ matters

3 The Settlement Agreement and its imphcations aganst the Compantes

> Correspondence with Beneficiaries and therr advisors, and

*  Reviewing the terms of underiakings proposed by the Beneficianies' advisors

Ongoing legal advice 1s required in respect of litigation malters and correspondence with the Beneficiares |t
15 estimated that a minimum of additional legai fees totalling £25,000 will be incurred  The legal fee estimate
15 hkely to be exceeded should Iitigation be commenced against the Compantes and/or is commenced by the
Administrators, together the length of ongotng correspondence with the Beneficiaries' advisors

Andrew Sutcliffe QC

Mr Sutchffe QC has been providing advice on the specific matters detalled above n cooperabion with
Fieldfisher

Ongoing Counsel's advice 1s required in respect of libgation matters and correspondence with the
Beneficianes It #5 estimated that a mimmum of additional Counsel's fees totaling £25,000 will be incurred
Counsel's fee estimale 15 hikely to be exceeded should litigation be commenced against the Companies
and/or 1s commenced by the Administrators, together the length of ongoing correspondence with the
Beneficianes' advisors

Breckman

Breckman were instructed to assist a director with preparation of the Companies’ SofA Breckman has also
been engaged to complete the Companies’ ouistanding pre-appointment VAT relurns,

At this stage it has not been necessary to engage Breckman on further accounting matters, however it may
be necessary in due course | will update creditors in my subsequent report

Subcontractor fees

The Administrators have sub-contracted the day-lo-day management of the Companies’ business, inciuding
dealing with all explaitation of rights, icencing requests and processing of royalty statements to Wixen

Prior to Administration, Wixen were engaged by the Companies to complete the above lasks Given Wixen's n

depth knowledge of the Companies’ music calalogue and industry expertence generally it was considered the
most appropriate and commercial approach to allow the continuation of the Comparnies’ business

ADM — Proposals BWv1

— o ————— ————



DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

Following Administration, the Administrators renegotiated Wixen's fee arrangement on a percentage basis of the
Companies’ entitlement to net royaltes {1e after the Beneficiaries' share has been paid) rather than the pre-
appointment fixed monthly sum A summary of Wixen's fee arrangement 1s below

Sub-contractor name Fee Arrangement Fees incurred Pard
to date (E)
Wixen Music UK Limited 60 per cent of the Companies’ net royalty entitiement Uncertain  No

Wixen's fee 15 to be paid quarterly, in arrears, and calculated on recempt of royalty income from each quarter end
Accordingly, it 1s unceriain what amounts will be due to Wixen each quarter

Please note the above fee arrangement has been agreed to 31 March 2016 at which time t will be reviewed
between the parties

Whilst not requinng approval, when reporting to creditors during the course of the Adrministration the actual
expenses incurred will be compared with the onginal estmate provided and | will explain any matenal
differences

9, PRE-APPOINTMENT FEES AND EXPENSES

The boards of the Companies instructed the Administrators to assist them in placing the Companies n
Adminstration on 18 January 2016 The Companies’ boards agreed the Admunisirators’ pre-appontment
fees be paid on a time cost basis, plus disbursements

| attach at Appendix VI a detailed time cost table showing the Adrministrators’ pre-appointment time costs
incurred by category and staff grade In addition to the Administraters’ costs, Appendix VI also details the
expenses that were incurred by the Admintstrators’, including legal fees

The following work was undertaken (not exhaustive)

Advising the Comparies on the Admunistration process

Liaising with the boards of directors

Preparing for the appointments

Correspondence with solicitors, Gateley Ple regarding preparation of appointment documeniation
Attending Court to file documents, and

Arranging service of documents

The work completed by the Admmistrators pre-appaintment was necessary 16 advise the Companies’ boards
of the Administration process and organise the preparation of the necessary documents to place the
Companies into Administration

Admintstrators’ pre-appointment expenses

The Administrators’ pre-appointment expenses total £53 The Administrators’ expenses are detalled at
Appendix IV of this report

The following professional advisars were used pre-appointment to complete the Administration documents
for fling at Court

Professional Advisor  Nature of Work Fee Arrangement Fees incurred to  Pawd
date (£)
Gateley Plc Solicitors Time Cost Basis £700 per company No

Approval of the Admnistrators’ pre-appointment fees and expenses

The Admmnistrators' are convening nitial meetings of the Comparves’ creditors with a view to obtaining a
resclution approving pre-appoitment fees and expenses

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ propoesals
10 March 2016

10. ADMINISTRATORS' INVESTIGATIONS

| have a duty 1o cansider the conduct of those who have been directors of the Companies at any time in the
three years preceding the Administratiens | am also required 10 investigate the affairs of the Companies in
general in order to consider whether any civil proceedings should be taken on their behalf | should be
pleased to receve from you any information you have that you consider will assist me in thus duty | would
stress this request for informaticn forms part of my normal investigation procedure

11. EC REGULATION ON INSOLVENCY PROCEEDINGS

I consider the EC regulation on insolvency proceedings apply to the Admimstrations of the Companies | also
consider that they are mawn proceedings since the Companies registered offices and their trading operations
are in the United Kingdom

12. ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS
In order to achieve the objective set oul at section 3 above, | formally propose to creditors

(@) The Joint Adminustrators continue to manage the business, affars and property of the Companies in
order to achieve the purpose of the Adnunistration by

(N Continue to trade the Companies’ business to generate income from royaity receipts,

{n)  Market the Companies’ assets which are not held on trust for the benefit of Newco for sale,
(m}  Recover sums due to the Companies’

(v}  Selling the Companies’ assets at such time(s) on such terms as is considered appropnate,

(v) Investigating and, if appropriate, pursuing any claims the Companies may have against any
person, firm or company whether in contract or olherwise, ncluding any officer or former officer
of the Companies or any person, firm or company which supplies or has suppled goods or
services {0 the Companies, and

{w) Doing all such things and generally exercising all powers as Administrators as 15 considered
desirable or expedient at our discretion in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations or
protect and preserve the assets of the Comparmies or maximise the realisations of those assets,
or of any purpose incidental to these proposals

(b} The Admimistrations of the Compantes will end by filing notice of dissolution with the Registrar of
Companies The Compantes will then autornatically be dissolved by the Registrar of Companies three
months after the notice is registered, or

{¢) The Admunistrations will end by the presentation of a winding up petition to the Court for the
compulsory liquidation of the Companies, and propose that Simon Hamns and |, Mark Supperstone are
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies by the Court

(d) The Admunistrations wili end by placing the Companigs inte Creditors’ Voluntary Liqurdation, and it 1s
proposed that Simon Harns and [, Mark Supperstone are appointed Joint Liguidators of the Compantes
and that we be authorised to act edther jointly or separately in undertaking our duties as Lwquidator
Creditors may nominate a different person(s) as the proposed hguidator(s), bul you must make the
normunatiani(s} at any time after you recewve these proposais, but before they are approved Information
about the approval of the proposals 1s set out below, or

(e) The Administrators be remuneraled by reference to ime properly spent by the Admmistraters and thelr
stafl i dealing with matters relating to the Administrations of the Compares, such ime {o be charged
at the hourly charge out rate of the grade of staff undertaking the work at the time It was undertaken
Details of the current charge oul rates are outined in Appendix iV of these proposals,

ADM - Proposals BWwv1

- —



an

DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ propesals
10 March 2016

(f) - The Admmnistrators be authorised to draw category two expenses as outlined in Appendix IV of these
proposals

{g) The Administrators be discharged from habilty in respect of any act of theirs 14 days after they cease
to be Administrators of the Compantes

13 APPROVAL OF PROPOSALS

A meeting of creditors by correspondence will be held to consider and vote on the formal proposals to
achieve the cbjective of the Administrations of the Companies A formal notice of conduct of business by
corrgspondence {Form 2 25B) and a proof of debt form are enclosed at Appendix Vil and Vili You can only
vote at the meeting by correspondence If you complete and return the proof of debt form and Form 2 258,
having completed the voting section of the form t must receive your completed forms by no later than
noon on 29 March 2016

You are not required to vote at the meeting by correspondence, and if you do not do so then this will not
aifect your nghts against the Companies  Creditors whose claims are wholiy secured are not entitled to vote
at the meeting by correspondence

The meeting of creditors by correspondence gives creditors the opportunity to appoint a creditors’ commitlee
A commiltee 15 made up of between three and five representatives of creditors who will then meet me on a
regular basis to discuss the Administrations of the Companies If a committee 1s appointed then it will be for
them to approve pre-appointment costs and expenses and the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration as
well as our category two expenses In respect of the work done in the Administrations of the Companies If a
committee 1s not appointed then the separate resolution in the Form 2 25B to approve pre-appoiniment cosis
and expenses wiil be taken The approval of the Admumistrators' remuneration as well as our category two
expenses will be considered as part of these proposais

Whilst a meeting by comrespondence 1S being held, creditors whose debts amount to at least ten per cent of
the total debts of each of the Companies can require that an actual meeting of creditors 1s convened, Such a
request must be made on Form 2 21B within five business days of the date of these proposals

14 FURTHER INFORMATION AND COMPLAINTS

if creditors or members have any quenes regarding the proposals or the conduct of the Administration in
general, they should contact Nathan May on 020 7702 9775

Should you have any comments or complaints regarding these Administrations, please contact Mark
Supperstone n the first instance If you consider that we have not deall with your comment or complaint
appropriately, you may request we perform an internal independent review of your complaint This review
would be undertaken by a person within ReSolve not involved in the Administration A request for a review
can be made in writing to the Compliance Manager, ReSclve Partners Limited, One Amernca Square,
Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB o by email to simon harns@resolvegroupuk com

If you stil feel that you have not receved a salisfactory response then you may be able to make a complaint
to the Complamts Gateway operated by the Insolvency Service Any such compiaints should be addressed to
The Insolvency Service, IP Complaints, 3rd Floor, 1 City Walk, Leeds, LS11 9DA, or you may email
ip complaints@insolvency gsl.goyv uk, or you may phone 0845 602 9848 The Complaints Gateway will in turn
determine if such compfant should be addressed by Mr Gunn’s, Mr Supperstone’s and Mr Harns' regulatory
body

ADM - Propgsals Bwvi




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administraters' proposals
10 March 2016

Yours faithfully

For and on behaif of

Deep Purple (Overseas) Limited
HEC Enterprises Limited

MOA

Mark Supperstone
Joint Administrator

For enquiries regarding this correspondenco please contact,

Conlaci name  Nathon May
Phone number 0207702 9775

Email fiathap mav@resolvogroupuk com

The s bnness and propesty of the Compamog arp being managed by U Jon! admenuyatons
Prncipats, Parivers Direcars and staf a0ng a3 admuvskolors agmivslratv recemars or SUpGIWE0rs BCLRS agents o 1g company over which ihey g appointed a a8 mes, nad withoul personal Babdily
Cameron Gunn Mark Suppersione and Simon Hams ase kensed in i Lintog Kingdom by the Inzbito of Charered Azcountams in England and Wales

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEGC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administraters’ proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX |

STATUTORY INFORMATION

DPO

Company information
Company name
Previous name
Company nurmber
Date of incorporation
Trading address.

Current registered office

Former registered office
Principal trading activity
Appointment details
Date of appointment

Appointrnent made by

Court name and referance

Administrators appointed.

Paragraph 100(2) statement

Deep Purple (Overseas) Limited

N/A

01016257

30 June 1971

49 South Molton Street, London, W1K 5LH

cfo ReSolve Partners Limited, One Amenca Square, Crosswall, London,
EC3N 2LB

43 South Molton Street, London, W1K 5LH

Other service activities not elsewhere classified

19 January 2016
The Directors
High Court of Justice No 315 of 20168

Mark Supperstone Insolvency Practittoner Number 9734
Simon Harns Insolvency Practitioner Number 11372

Any act reguired or authonsed under any enactment to be done by an
administrator may be done by any or all of the Administrators acting jointly or
alone

Officars of the Company {current)

Abigall Eva Flanagan
Michele Teresa Aliahiary
Saeid Sadeghi
Company secretary
Teresa Annt Sadeghi

Shareholders

Name No. of shares Type

B A Payne 1 Ordinary
Executors of M.A Edwards (Deceased) 49  Ordinary
JA Crag 1 Ordinary
Teresa Sadeghi 24  Ordinary
Michelle Allahiary 24  Ordinary
Michelle Aliahiary and Teresa Sadeght 1 Qrdinary
Totai 100

Source Annual return al Companes House

ADM — Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

Share capital
Authorised

Charges

ADM - Proposals BWv1

100 ordinary shares of £1 each

None

———



DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Adminrstrators' propasals
10 March 2016

HEC

Company information
Company name
Previous name’
Company number
Date of incorporation
Trading address

Current registered office.

Former registered office
Prncipal trading activity
Appointment details
Date of appointment’
Appointment made by
Court name and reference

Administrators appointed,

Paragraph 100{2) statement

HEC Enterprises Limited

N/A

00928491

8 March 1968

49 South Molton Street, London, W1K 5LH

c/o ReSolve Partners Limited, One America Square, Crosswall, London,
EC3N 2L8

49 South Moiton Street London W1K 5LH

Other service activities not elsewhere classified

19 January 2016
The Directors
High Court of Justice No 314 of 2016

9734
11372

Insolvency Practitioner Number
Insolvency Practbioner Number

Mark Supperstone
Simon Harris

Any act required or authonsed under any enactment to be done by an
admunistrator may be done by any or all of the Administrators acting jontly or
alone

Officers of the Company (current)

Abigail Eva Flanagan
Michele Teresa Allzhiary
Saeid Sadeghi
Company secretary:
Teresa Ann Sadeghi

Shareholders

Name No. of shares Type

Teresa Sadeghi 1,500 Ordinary
Michele Alliahiary 1,500 Ordinary
Manuela Edwards 1,500 Ordinary

Abigail Flanagan
Chloe King
Cassian Edwards

500 Ordinary
500 Ordinary
500 Ordinary

Total

6,000

Source Annual retum st Compantas House

ADM — Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

Share capital
Authornised

Charges

ADM - Proposals BwWv1

6,000 ordinary shares £1 each

None




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Adminlistrators' proposals
10 March 2016

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

ADM - Proposals BWvi

APPENDIX Il




Rule 2 29 Form 2 148

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company number
Deap Purple (Overseas) Limited 01016257

inthe Court caae number:
tHhgh Court of Justice 315 of 2016

ffull name of Cour)

{n) Insen paine

mdulmr;ngr Statement as 1o the affairs of {a) Deep Purple {Overseas) Limiled of 49 South Molton Sirest,
151C: artee
:'ﬁm Lampany
London, W1K 5LH
b1 Insen die Ontha (b} 19.01 2018 , lhe date that the Company entered Administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated m this statemenl of affairs are a full, irue and completo statemeant of
the affairs of tho abave named company as at (b) 19 01 2016
tha date that the company entered agministration

Fullname ABIGAIL EVA FLANAGAN

Signed d{a?‘gswﬂ\ PADL O~
- \ .

Dated 23 02.2016




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge.

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less amounts owing under fixed charge
Fixod charge surplus / {deficit}

Assels subject to floating charge

Total assets subject to fioating charge

Uncharged assats

Cash at bank - current account

Cash at bank - iquidity account

Cash at bank - US Dollar account (converted)
Future Royalty Income

intellectual property - music catalogue

Dipak Rao - Recevenes - contingency

Martin Birch - book debt re insurance

Glenn Hughes - book debt

lan Paice - book debt re insurance

Victona Lord - book debt re insurance
Unauthorised payments to Manuela Edwards - contingency
VAT refund

EMI/SONY Black Box - Contingency

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available to
preferential credltors

Signature C)\b(j‘ﬂﬂ‘ \M

Book Value

100
20,292
27,936

Uncertain
Uncertain
1,036,036
4,007
9,671
4,220
1516

1

7,000

1
1,110,780

1,110,780

Estimatad to Realise
£

100
20,292
27,936

Uncertain
Uncertain
1

4,007
9,671
4,220
1,516

1

7,000

1

74,745

74,745

Date 230216

. ——

e —



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estmaled {otal assets available for preferental crediors

Preferential creditors

Employees arrears of wages and holiday pay

Redundancy Payments Office

Total preferential claims

Estimated surptusf{deficit} as regards preferential craditors
Estimated prescribed part of nel property where applicable (carry forward)
Estimated total assats available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges (b/f from fixed charge shorifall)
Estimated surplusf{deficit) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets avalable to unsecured credilors

Unsecurad claims

Trada creditors - Professionals

MM Revenue & Customs

Accruals

Royally Beneficianes

Associated Companies

Total unsecured claims

Estimated surplus/{deficit) as regards non-preferential creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shares

Total shareholding

Estimated total {deficit)/surplus as regards members

|
Signature Q\bpjrwﬂl Ao GA

Estimated to Realise

£
74,745

74,745

74,745

74,745

74,745

38,082

250,203
7
286,302

- 211,657

600
600

- 212,157

Date 2302 16




B - Company Credlitors

k. PO, P . m .  ———

Note You must include all greditars and wenisy any credfiors under hire-purchase chaltel lsasing or conditonal sale agreements and customers
clamung amounts pa:d in advance of the supply of goods or services and credilors claimung retention of ille over the property m the Company’s possession

Fzﬁsn of craditor or clalmant

Address (with postcoda)

Amount of debtetalls of security
Hnn

Cate socunty
given

Value of
security (E)

Secured croditors

Total secured creditors

Prefarential creditors

Total preferentlal creditors

Unsecured creditors
RICHARD BLACKMORE

RICHARD BLACKMORE AUDIT CLAIM - CONTINGENCY

COZY POWELL - ROYALTIES DUE TO BLACKMORE

GILLAN/GLOVERA.ORD/PAICE AUDIT CLAIM - CONTINGENCY QO RUSSELLS SOLICITORS 1-4 WARWICK ST _.OZUOZ. W1B 5L)

TERESA SADEGH!
ROGER GLOVER
MICHELE ALLAHIARY
MARTIN BIRCH

MANUELA EDWARDS
VICTORIA LORD OBO JON LORD
VICTORIA LORD 0BO JON LORD - UNPAID VAT

IAN PAICE
IAN PAICE - UNPAID VAT

IAN GILLAN
GLENN HUGHES

CR CASSIAN TOWARDS
CHLOE KING

ABIGAIL FLANAGAN
DAVID COVERDALE

m.maa_.or\%WVﬂ.z\,)\ﬂ ?afoh,o,\/
\

Qomcmmm_._.m WQ_._D_._.DNM ._.a E.P_psq_nx mq. _. NDON, W1B 51.J

cro Zﬁmmmﬂ.m wOCQ.ﬂOmm 14 WARWICK ST, —.OZUOZ S._._m. 5LJ
CIO RUSSELLS SOLICITORS 1-4 WARWICK ST LONDON, WHE SLJ

C/O RUSSELLS SCLICITORS, 1-4 WARWICK ST, LONDON, W18 5L}
CJO RUSSELLS SOLICITORS 1-4 WARWICK ST LONDON WI1B 5LJ

n.qO Dcmmmrrm mO_._ﬂ Omm .Tn Ebmﬁ_ﬂx m.__. _.DZUOZ W1B m_..._

oae 23.02.2016

37.047

3.653

28 876
9,144
28,976
209

28976
12 968
10 228

12,714
10010

3144
1951

9,647
9,847
9847
6,258




B -Company Creditors

Note You must include alt creditors and dentrly any eretidors under hire purchase chatlel leasmy or condstonal sale agreements ang customens

clalmung amounts paid 1n advance of the supply of goods or services and creditors ctaimung retention of rle over the property in the Company's possesson.

Home of croditor or ¢claimant _>n_n ress (with pasteode)

Amount of debti Detalls of securlty
(FX

Date secunty

glven

Value of]
socurity [£)

DAVID COVERDALE AUDIT CLAIM - CONTINGENCY €10 JON PAYNE, DAVID WEISE & ASSOC, 16000 VENTURA BOULEVARD, SUITE
600 ENCINC CA 91438 USA

SANDRAASHTON 0BO EDWARD ANTHONY ASHTON
DECEASED

WENDY DIO PADAVONA OB0 RONNIE DIO (PADAVONA}
DECEASED

JOHNNIE BOLIN OBO TOMMY BOLIN DECEASED

BERNIE MARSDEN
EBERHARD SCHOENER
ELF

HARD STUFF

JIMMY BAIN

THAMES TALENT

DREW THOMMPSON - CONTINGENCY

BRECKMAN & CO ACCOUNTANTS 49 SOUTH MOLTON STREET LONDON, W1K SLH
SKEET & KAYE MEDIALTD 27-28 CURSITOR STREET, LONDON EC4A T
SHERWOOD SOLICITORS 153 EDWARD STREET BRIGHTON BNZ 0JG

WIXEN MUSIC UK LIMITED 12A ST GEORGE MEWS LONDON NwW1 BXE

MOORE STEPHENS {presnously Chantrey Vallacolt) - 150 Aldersgata Stieet, London EC1A 2AB

CONTINGENCY

CLINTONS SOLICITORS 55 DRURY LANE. LONDON, WC28 SRZ

GIDEON ROSEMAN - counsel 10 OLD SQUARE, LINCOLNS INN, LONDON, WC2A 35U
RESOLVE 1 AMERICA SQUARE, CROSSWALL, LONDON EC3N 2LB
MOSES SIiNGER LLP THE CHRYSLER BUILDING 405 LEXINGTON AVENUE, NY MY 10174-1299, USA
EOWARDS COLETTA - CONTINGENGY 48 SOUTH MOLTON STREET LONDON, W1K S5LH

maszEAﬁW«me_h_\(a\ﬂ ?.rD-D.,n(,\f Date Nw ON.NOA @
\ v

1

83
14 589

447

32
283

163

2468

434

8,400

5738




B - Company Creditors

Note You must mciude afl creditors and identify any creditors under hrepurchase, chattel leasing or conditional sale agreements and customers

claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of gaods or servicas and ereditors clasmung raterion of tie aver the property m the Campany's possession

Name of creditor or claimant Addrass (with postcode)

Amount of debl[Detxils of security |Data sacurlty Value of

£} given security (£)
MALIVE MUSIC USA- CONTINGENGY o E 2 1
AN GILLAN MUSIC - CONTINGENGY RAMILLIES HOUSE 2 RAMILLIES STREET, LONDON WIF TLN 1
PURPLE MUSIC - CONTINGENGCY 49 SOUTH MOLTON STREET, LONDON W1K 5LH 1
PURPLE RECORDS - CONTINGENCY 49 SOUTH MOLTON STREET, LONDON WK 5LH 1
PURPLE MANAGEMENT - CONTINGENCY 49 SOUTH MOLTON STREET, LONDON, W1K 5_H 1
PURPLE STAR - CONTINGENCY 49 S0UTH MOLTON STREET, LONDON, W1K SLH 1
Tetal unsecured creditors 286,302
Total creditors 286,302

— Aw}ij: o bse_23.02.2016

)




C- Company Membaerg

Name of sharcholder ar  |Address (with postcode} Type of share Number of shares| Momunal valug] Total value of]
member (£} holding (£)
MICHELE ALLAHIARY ORDINARY 147 1 147
JOHN CRAIG OBE ORDINARY [ 1 &
CASSIAN EDWARDS ORDINARY 49 ] 48
MANLUELA EDWARDS CORDINARY 147 1 147
ABIGAIL FLANAGAN ORDINARY 4G 1 49
CHLOE KING QRDINARY 48 1 49
BRUCE PAYNMNE ORDINARY & 1 6
TERESA SADEGHI CRDINARY 147 1 147
600 500

_— A%.VNM.S;& Ao

ome 23.02.2016

————




Rule 229

(a} [nserl pame
and oddeess of
regustercd office
of the company

tb) frseit dae

Statement of Affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number

HEC Enterpnises Limited 00828491

Inthe Court cate number

High Court of Justice 314 of 2016

(full name of Coun)

Slaterment as to the affars of (s) HEC Enterprises Limlted of 49 South Mollen Street,
London, W1K S5LH

Onthe (b) 1901.16 , lhe date thal Ihe Company enterad Admimstration

Statement of Truth

I betleve that tho facts stated m this statament of affenrs are a lull, frue and complete statement of

the affairs of lhe abova named company as at (b) 190115

the date that the company entered adminisiration

Full name ABIGAIL EVA FLANAGAN

Signed 4\15’7‘{*"""\1“‘“"“0&’“
N

Daled 2302.16




A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value Estimated to Reallse
£ £

Assets subject to fixod charge

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less amounts owing under fixed charge
Fixed charge surplus / {deficit)

Assets subject to floating charge

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Cash at bank - current account

Cash at bank - hiquidity account

Cash at bank - US Dollar Account

intellectual property - music catalogue

Fulure Rovyalty Incoma

Dipak Rac Recovenes - contingency

Unauthonsed payments to Andrea Cabales - contingency
Unauthonised payments to Andrea Cabales - DIRECT - conting
Unauthonsed paymenis {0 Derek Lawrence - conlingency
Unauthorised payments to Cloud Arport Spa - contingency
HMRC - VAT

EMISONY Black Box - Contingency

Total uncharged assots

Estimated total assets avarlable to
preferential creditors

Signature (—)\i\sz;wfum\n.ﬂ\m

5,000
72,839
1,702
Uncertain
Uncartain
742,373
149,914
9,849
157,275
45,000
13,000

1

1,197,153

1,197,153

Date 230216

5,000
72,939
1,702
Uncertain
Uncertain

L I S S

13,000
1
92,647

92,647




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

Preferential creditors

Employees arrears of wages and holiday pay

Redundancy Paymenis Office

Total preferential claims

Estimated surplus/{deficit} as regards proferentlal craditors
Estimated prescnbed pant of net properily where applicable (carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges (b/f from fixad charge shortfall)
Estimated surplus/(deficit) of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought down}
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured claims

Trade credilors - professionals

HM Revenue & Customs

Accrials

Royaltles - beneficiares
Associate Companies
Total unsecured ¢laims

Estimated surplus/{deficit) as regards non-preferential creditors

Issuaed and called up capital
Ordinary shares

Total sharaholding

Estimated total {deficit}/surplus as regards members

Signature %“"’mmﬂa‘“
Ly

Estirnated to Reallse
£
92,647

g2,647

92,647

92,647

92,647

39,002

126,570
14,857
180,518

- 87,872

6,600
8,000

- 83,872

Date
230216




Qoo s
gerd

S0z €L

BE) 6

£99

zza 8

awes
POTEL

i
x>t §: H

YA
747}

1004

6L 6
1882
188'7
ez

9L 20 £z 0

3X8 LAN NOONOT SMIM 30H03ID LS WL
ZHS §TOM 'NOGNOT 3NV ANNNA 55
NSEVZOM NOGNOT NNISNIOONT 3HYNDS a0 01

TI59LM NOONOT £S NOMHVYM 71 SHOLIZITOS STISSSNY Q1D
F¥5 81A NOGNOT LS XMMMVM ot 'SHOLIDNOS $T13S50Y 00

775 91M NOONOT 15 MOLMEVAA t1 "SHOLIDNOS STIRSSAN 00
15 91M 'ROONDT LS NOWMEYRA -1 SHOLIINOS STIISSNY 0

15 BLM 'NOANDT 1S NHMHYM b=t 'SHOLINIDS §T1355Y 0D
18 B1A% 'NOONOT ‘LS HIIMEYM -1 'SHOLIDIOS STI358NY O
1S G120 NOGNDT 15 NIOIMSHYA -1 SHCLLINOS STIZSSNY O

(.fdaqdzé ?i.w..wﬁv sumeutis

QRABNT AN S NN
SHOLIDNOS SNOLNITED
NYINISOY RG301D

AJNIDNILNQD - NOSIINOHL MIB0

HY3OYS vETHaAL

ADNIDNILNOD - WD LIONY 3D/ 08O UEIAOIDNYTLD
HINDTD WADLY

ADNIONUNOD - SNYAT 00H

SNYAZ QO

ADNIONUNCD - WIVID LIONY ~ SHONXIY 18 QHVYHIY

¥ S3UTIVAOCH - JHOWNIVIE QuYHIY

HIJNIS SVIOHDIN
AWYTHY TV 13RI

HOZIE NILEYI
SaOYwMda VIINNTTE

LvA GIvdNN - THOT NOT OBO QPO VIHALDIA
THOTROT QB0 QuOTYVIHOLIIN

A¥A QvaNN - 30ivd NN
F01vd Nt

NYITUD Nt

SaYYMOI NVISSYD HO
ANIN 30THD
NYDVYNYT IVDIaY
SINPLSD PAINSITLY

SIOUROII jepudsdyud [Bjo)

RIOYPOIS (BB

8201[PAII PRUNIOE [2IOL

S0} D POUNDDE

30 speieglls) igop 3o sunowy

{apoassod yiimy mﬂ:ﬂnw_

IUZWIEED 1O IOYPALD JO 9Euz_

umissassed s Auediue) g w Aradod KA 1940 BN JO ugqUsia BurueR AR0AD pur SANARE 33 $po0l jo AKBnRs oy 10 pauRADR ) pled Siunows Byiusep
SISO pul HUnILISESE 6123 PusmpA 10 SUSES) |FNEYY PERYIING-IAY JOPUR Litpan Aus Ajiuaps puR 510,102 KB SDIAL] 1SN ND, SION

sioypaln Auedwo) - g




——— . e m— - m— — =

Fan S}
g1 20 £z ©°0 I\Ju_dd}.f)s.p m?).v.&n#m‘v wrioubig
: t

6L5'08Y £3031p0J2 IRI0L
51S'0RL SHAUPUD DAINDVEUN (EF0Y
L HIG WM NOOKOD L3THLS NOLTOW HINOS 67 AINIDNILNOD - YYLS 3d8Nd
] HIS Mia NOONQT 1334LS NOLTOW HINOS 6% ADNIONLINGD - INSWSDVNYIH SNdund
0S8 i HIS MM NOGNOT LI3MLS NOLIOIM HINOS &% SQE0I3Y Tidd

HIENLM NOGNOT LIFULS NOLION HLNDS &% ADNIDNILNOD - SQUCITY Fidund

HIE MM ‘NOONOT L3TYLE NOLIOW HLNOS 67 AJNZONILNOD - DISNWN TN
AINZOMILNOD - SN N TID Nxa
ADNIDNUNOD - SN ASNW 2ANYN

3
3
1
i
t AJNIONIINOD - V113D SGUYMAT

] vp VLG3 UopuoT Jeons SeSsadiv 051 AONIDNWNGD - {IC0RBA AtuuiyD Asnomaud) SNIHAZLS SHOON

SirZ AIZNTD3 NOOROT TTWASSOHD 38VNDS vIININY | IA083Y
¥ VSN G6Z1-p210L AN AN INNIAY NOLONIXT 1 S0P 'SNIGTING HITSANHD IHL oTi H3DNIS S3SON
ogr g HTS HLas NOGHOT 'LI33HIS NOOW HLINOS &F SLNVYLNNOSIVY 02 ? NVWHOIEA
99¢ [z L1714 vd3 NOGNOT 1T3YLS HOLISHND 62-12 arivigarl IAvA ¥ L3IHS
gEL'S 90 ZNT NQIHOMEE 'LI3HLS QHVMO3T £SL SHOLIDNOS GOOMMIHS
) &yjenoos o8 — .c_:_u-uﬁ
Bnyep AEndes neg 59 5210 {(3) 1990 j0 unaury {3pooysod ym) ssauppy JURUITED JO JOUPILD (O Bwey

uorrsassod £AuBdiuag oyl w Aadard g 18AG B[ O LANUBIS Bunngp £I0NRaD pue sEHUYs SO spach i dddas ) j0 0P | pead Siunousn Buiunes
SINLOIIND PUR FUBRIGEIDE O|RS FPUNIPIKK 10 GeSenl I9HEyD eSegaund-a My JBpun 510upea fug At pUE LONDHL KB DRNEMY ST NOA, BION

s10}pad Auedurod - g



[t
ez oS s

000'9 a0n's
005" i 005's AHVYNIQUO IHD3AVS YSIHEL
, oS t 005 AHYNIQHO NI 30THD
_ 005 ‘ 005 AUYNIOHO NVOVNYIE IVSIEY
. . ans't t 005’1 AHNNIOEO STHYMAOS YIANNYW
005 t QoS AHYNIQHO SAYYMAI NNISSYD
s L 1 0054 AHVNIONO AHVIHYITY ITIHIIN
{3} Buipjoy e} JBQuIatL
4O BSNIRA [RJO| DN|RA |BUlwo)y |saeys §0 Jaquny BSBYS O ﬂuh._. Acubuuwon ..—.._._3- SEAPNY 40 JDPIOYaLEYS JO JWeN

siaquay Auedwon -n




-

DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Adminestrators' proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX Wl
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

DPQ
SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD 19 JANUARY 2016 TO 10 MARCH 2016
Statement  19-Jan-16 Total
of Affairs - to Recelpts/
Estimated to 10-Mar-16 Payments
Notes Rﬁise To Date
RECEIPTS S £ £
Cash at bank (polential third pary funds) 1 . 48328 48,287 48,287
Interest on ¢ash at bank * 9 9
Future royally income (potential third party funds) 2 Uncerain 83,752 83,752
Intellectual property - music catalogue Uncerlain - -
Dipak Rao recoveries {potential third party funds)} 3 1 477,299 477,299
Book Debts 19,414 29,254 29,254
Unauthonsed payments to Manuela Edwards 1 - -
VAT refund 7.000 - -
EMI/ Sony black box 1 - -
74,745 638,601 638,601
PAYMENTS

Balance (Recelpts less Payments) 638,601

Representad by
Administration current account - non interest beanng, Sterling 62

Adminstration current account - non interest beanng, US Dollar -
477,299

Fieldlisher client account

NatWes! pre-appointment accounts - Sterling 133,104

NatWest pre-appointment account - US Dollar 27,896

VAT payable {60)
TOTAL CASH IN HAND 638,601

Mark Supperstone
Joint Administrator
10 March 2016

Notes

1 Funds held tn US Dollars conwerted into Pounds Stering at a rate of 1 4235

2 Majonty of hcensees continue to rermit payments into the Company's pre-appointment bank account  This
sum 15 the gross recepts received into the Company's account and may include an element of VAT
payable {{o be determined on completion of royally statement revew by Wixen Music UK Limited)

3 Funds recowvered from Mr Rao pnor to Administration are presently held in Fieldfisher LLP's client account
and are subject to third party trust clams This figure 1s shown as the full amount on Deep Purple
(Overseas) Limited and HEC Enlerpnses Limited's receipts and payments accounts pending delermination

of split

ADM - Proposals Bwwil




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

HEC
SUMMARY OF JOINT ADMINISTRATORS® RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT |
FOR THE PERIOD 19 JANUARY 2016 TO 10 MARCH 2016
Statement 19-Jan-16 Total
‘of Affairs - to Receipts/
Estimated to 10-Mar-16 Payments
Notes s«ids Realise To Date
RECEIPTS - £ £
Cash at bank (potential third party funds) 1 73%%1 79.633 79,633
Interest on cash al bank - 7 7
Future royalty income {polential third party funds) 2 *“\gnceriam 9,104 9,193
Intellectual property - music catalogue Uncertain - -
Dipak Rao recovenes (potential third party funds) 3 E 1 477,299 477,299
Unauthorised payments to Andrea Cabale - 2 . -
Unauthonsed payments to Derek Lawrence ' 1 - -
Unauthensed payments to Cloud Aupon Spa , 1 - -
VAT refund + 13,000 - -
EM}/ Sony black box . 1 - -
92,647 566,133 566,133
PAYMENTS

Balance (Recelpts less Paymeonts) 566,133

Represented by
Administration cument account - non interest .

Adnunmistration current account - non interest -
477,299

Fieldiisher client account

NatWest pre-appointment accounts - Sterling 87,140
NatWest pre-appointment account - US Dollar 1,694
TOTAL CASH IN HAND 566,133

Mark Supperstone
Joint Administrator
10 March 2016

Notes

1 Funds held in US Dollars converted into Pounds Stering at a rate of 1.4235

2 Majonty of icensees continue 1o remit payments into the Company's pre-appointment bank account This
sum is the gross receipls recened inlo the Company's account and may include an element of VAT
payable (o be determuned on completion of royalty statement rewew by Wixen Music UK Limded)

3 Funds recavered from Mr Rao pnor to Admimistration are presently held in Fieldfisher LLP's client account
and are subject to third party trust claims  This figure is shown as the full amount on Deep Purple
(Owerseas) Limited and HEC Enterprises Limited's receipts and payments accounts pending determuination

of split

ADM - Propesals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX IV

ADMINISTRATORS' CHARGE OUT RATES, FEES ESTIMATE, DISBURSEMENT POLICY AND
NARRATIVE

Administrators’ charge out rates

The Administrators are seeking to be remunerated on a lime cost basis Charge-out rates used are
appropriate to the skills and expenence of a member of staff and the work that they perform Time I1s
recorded i 6 munute units Narrative 15 recorded ta explain the work undertaken and the tme spent Is
anafysed mto different categories of work

This document provides an estimate as to how much tme the Admunistrators and ther staff will spend
undertaking specific tasks, and the costs of undertaking such work The estimated time that will be spent
undertaking the work m each category of work has been multiplied by the appiicable charge cut rate for sach
member of staff that it 1s antictpated will undertake work n that category to arrive at the estimated total time
costs attributable to that category of work

The estimated costs have been divided by the estimated hours required to armive at an average hourly charge
out rate for that category of work The hourly charge-out rates used on this case are as follows

Staff grade Rate per hour {£)
Principal 510
Director 415
Senior Manager 385
Manager 340
Assistant Manager 305
Sentor Admimistrator 255
Adminstrator 195
Junior Adminrstrator 145

Secretanial and support staff are not charged to the cases concerned, being accounted for as an overhead of
ReSolve Partners Limited

ADM = Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

Fees estimate

DPO
Estimated valug
Estimated time of the Ume
o bo taken o casts to
underiake the  undentake the Average charge
ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING (Nota 2} work work (£) out cate {f}
Descripion of the Lasks 1o bs underishen In this categery of work = -
Caca planning and menltoring . % -,W;
Case planning - dousing an approprsate stralegy for daaling walh the case and ging R e
instructions Lo the s(af (o undertaka the work on the casg 820 276800, E s
Selling up physrcalietectronic caso fins (as appllcable) 280 75400 -
Solting up the cnse an the praclice’s elecirone caso menagemenl tystem and gnisnng ST T E s
dala 670 2007758 7 B
Undenaking ponodic reuews of the progross of tho case 1985 8032757 ~- ¥ g
Onerseeing and centrolling the work done on the case by case saminisirators 4270 5822007 WhELT
it ¢ oA -
Raporting 1o eroditors R N S
Izsuing the siatutery nolsealions (o croditors Bnd ollver required on @ppoimment as AL
affice holrser, including gazotiing the offce holders appontment {as apphcablo) 1270 552450 . - P
Proparation of propasals 1750 889800 - L
s e L
Compliance matters P
Obtaning & spoecific penally bond, D50 07 50,7 T :*zi_‘s:f‘ .
Reviewang iho adoquecy of the specike penally bond on a quarterly basls 050 97507 ", -
Cashiering 1o, “Tf.“ﬁm'
Opening, malntaining and managing the ofice. ho'der's ostale bank account {d¢into if : T T
not appheable) 400 140500 .t TR
Cresling, mantaining and managing the ofice holders cashbook, 100 3125 S L -
Undortaking regular bank reconaliztions of the bank sccount conteining estate funds 100 /25 . o IS
TTergd
Filing documants with Compantes Hous / Court e ,.,Mii”f'«’*:.,
Filing retums a1 Companles Housa antor Cowrl (83 applicable), 1 50 52689 v~ . <UL
Filing fnal relums al Companios House andior Court (as applicable) 050 17563 v G e Sy
. »
Goneral sdministration ,mf,; ' L
Ananging swnisble nAurdnce owr assats 050 07807 T S
Regutarty monitoring tho sullabitty and spprope of the cover in place 050 wses ;¢ TTTRR
Prepanng and bling VAT relums {dtelete If not appticable) 150 55200F T~ e
Prapanng and fling Corporatian Tax retums {delotg of nol applicabie) 150 s$5200 " i; el
Sooking closur elearanco fom HMRC and alher relovant partias 050 prsot T ieE
Slatutory Papenwork and Form Complotion 1130 2,20800 5 T F AR
Totai 13595 46,880 83 344 84
CREDITORS (noto 3)
Dezcription of the tasks to be undertaken in Lhia category of work e LT
Unsecurod creditors . T SR
Dealing with crodilor corespondence emalls and telephong conversations regarding LT e
Ingdr claims 24 40 7,20250> v . o~ T
Maintainng up to date creditor information on the case manggemant system 100 19500 . 70 T8 T,
Claim agreement and distributions - WE \.j‘ R
185uing a notice of intended dhidend and placing an appropriale gazotle nolice 050 175 83 : L
Rovowing proofs of dobl roconed fram creditors, adudicating on Ihem and formally A e
admilling them for the payment of o diwdond $00 500, -~ .
Requesling aadilional intormatien trom creditors m suppor of thew proals of dobt in T e e
order 1o adjudicate on their daims 3.50 682 50 Caa
Caieudaling and paying 8 divdand to creditors and issuing tha nolice of doclaration of b, -
divdond s00 119500 S 77 -
Total 39,40 10 510 63 266 77

ADM - Prapasals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Administrators’ proposals

10 March 2016

INVESTIGATIONS (Notn 4)
Descripuon of the tasks to he undertaken 1n this category of work

D return preparation . - s
Preparing o roport of relum on the conduct of ho drectors as required by the Compeny .
Doctors Drsqualifcaiion Act (defeio if not appiicabla), 500 1,758 25

L3

General investigation vF
Recowing tho books and records for the case, 180
Conduciing an inhial inestigation with a vew to identiying potential asset recoveries by h
sowking and obtalning informaion from retewant third parfles such as the bank, T
accountants solicitors el 280 055 50

ad
;» FREAN R
s
i £ e
pooratand
¢ *
e
ety g

Other Invastigation ~~
Rouwawing boaks and records o idenlify eny tmnsaciions or actions the afico holder

may tako apansi 8 hird parly in order ta recovor unds far the benalt of cradiars 500 1786 25
Total 14 60 5,017 0D

foe?
24
1ha

LSRR PR T T TR S .

\
woe
AT
€4

wle
|

H

REALISATION OF ASSETS (Note 5)

Description of the tasks ko be undertaken In this category of wark foe K
S T
Book debt cacovories oo TEs
Correspending with debtors and attempting to collect outstanding book dabts 300 1,053 75 T e
Lizising with (he bank rogarding the closure of the account 050 175 63 ;* R :
- -~ -
I 2N w=ers
Doating with assots L e
General a5s6l matlers 190 sgB8 T LY o o
Deating with royalities snd rust matters {including liaising weth legal addsors) 115 50 40524 00 »- N > -
Other asacis 1B 40 891428 . - i
Totai 139 30 49,215 50 354 03
TRADING {nota 6)
Descriplion of the tasks &0 ba undefaken In this catagery of work Ty eE R Ty
RPN W
Day one mattors Te LW
Obiaining eppropriate miormation sbout iho business and preparing a busincsy plan 050 15250, % ST e
Iy - ~ v,
Ongalng trading administration . :5,{:“.:',:.:’ i
Morulanng and coniraliing the day o day trading of the business 50 80 18.567,00+ .- 7. TE
Total 57 30 18,719 50 326 69
Totsl timu costs and hours 358 58 130,444 28 337 48

Note 1 Thiz estimale has boan provited to croditors &l an eatly staga in Ihe sdmtnisitalion of (he 3¢ and before \hg ofico holder has )
knowtodge of the caso  Whilsl all passible stepa howg boon teken to mako (s ostimate a5 accwnte As possibio It 18 based on tho ofice
hotders curonl knowfedgo of tho case and (hew knowiedge rnd axpenance of scting as office natder m rospect of cases of a simiar size and
apparont comploxity  AS & resull tho estimate doos not teke inls account any currently unknown complexdics or diicullies Ihat may erise
dunng the administration of the case  If tho ime cos!s incumed on (he case by 1ho office holder excood the estimale or s likely 10 exceed the
aslimate the office holder wil prowdp 8n explanation as to why that 13 tho case in the next prograas report 3anl to creditors, Smce the office
hetder cannot draw remunoralion in excoss of his estimade withoul est aatowung epprowal 1o do su then whire tho ofige hotder considors i
8ppopn3lo n the conlext of Lhe case they will 500k @ resolulion 1o increase the foe ostimale so that thay will then he ablo to draw eadihional
romuneralion over and above this esimate

Note 2 Adminiztration and planning - This represents the work {hat is Involved 1n the routine administralive unclwons of Ihe case by Ihe office
holders and their staft

Note 3 Croeditors Claims of crediters  Ihe ofico holdors nead (o mamiain records of tho names and nddrozses of creddoes togother wilh
tho amounis of Ihewr ¢laims to #nswre nolices end repons can be issucd Lo Ihe creditors, Tho ofce holders will algd hawe Lo deal with
catrespondence and querics ived oom dilors reg 9 thexr claima and drdend prospects as they 4o roceived  Tho offico halders are
roquirod 1o imdertaka this work 88 part of their slatutory Rinctions  Diwvidonds  he ofice holders have 10 underlakg corlain stBtutory foraliiios
in order to ensble them 1o pay a diMdend to crodriors  Thus include valting to all ereoitors who hawe not kodgod prools of debl and revdewing tho
claima and suppniing documentation lodged Ly crediors In order 1o formally agree their claima which may involwe sequesting additional
Information and documentation from the creditors.

Nole 4 tnwesligath The insol y togislation givs the ofice hatders powers lo 1ake ecovary BCUON In respoct of whal are known as
antecedonl transactions, wharo assets have beoa dispased of paor to the cOMMANTTMON of the msohveACY procedure AN inilal imestipation
determines whother (hefe are polontial recovery aciwons for the benchl of creditors and tho ume cesis recorded cepieaent tho costs of
undertaking sueh an mitial invostigation, If petentlal recowenes or matters for furinor Investigriron bro idontified then tho ofce holdera will incur
additonat kme cosls 16 imesligato them & delzl and lo bring recowsy actions whare nocessary The offce holder is unsble fo quanltity the
benedt to cied of these i long 81 present but will Include such mformation m thes statutory report lo croditors once the posiion s
clear, Tho office holder 15 also required by logisiation 1o repadt 1o the Depanment for Business, lnnowilion and Skils on tha condugl of the
diractors and tho work to enabic them to comply with this sislulory obligatons is of no direct benefit 10 Lhe credilors, allhough it may 1gonlily
polential recovery actions

Note 6 Realisation of Afsels - This i3 the work that ngods 10 be underiakon (o reafise the known asaels In lhe case

Nole 8 Trading - fhe ofice holgers hawe decided to trade the busingss. of the compny in grder 1o achiew a §alo of Ihe busmess as b gaing
£oncam / work wath cuslomers to prowda b belter culeoma for the creditbors of tho Company wiich 1L is anticipated will maxtmise the (ocovonos
on behalf of credilors  Tho particular tasks scheduted in tha Calegory of work are required 10 be undertaken n order 1o enablg (ho oftice holder
la monitor and control the Weating of the buzmcss oag include staltnory unctions thal pro fequired to bo underigken when running pny
busingss

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS} LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admirustrators' proposals

10 March 2016

HEC

ADMINISTRATION AND PLANKNING [Noto 2)
Description of the tasks 1o bo undortaken in thia category of work

Case planning and monitoning

Case planning - dovsing an apgroprate strplegy for dealing with INe case and gring
insirizctians to the stafl lo undertako the wark on the case

Seting up physicalielectronic case fes (as applicabla)

Solting up the caze on the practice s clegironic case management system and enlaring
data

Underiaking pertedic reunws of the progress of tha case
Owitesing and contiolling the wark dono on the case by case admunustaators,

Reporting to creditors

isswng the slatuiory nollcations to ciedrors and olher mauired on appestment as
ofice holdar Inctuding gazeiting the efice holdor's appointmeni (as applicasie)
Preparation of proposaly

Compliance matters
Oblaining 8 epecific penalty bond
Reviewang tha adoquacy of the specifc penatty bond on a quarérdy basi

Cashlorng

Opening, maintalning and managing the ofice holder's estate bank account (dolete i
not applicabie)

Creatmg malnioining and managng tho ofice holder's cashbook
Undertaking rogutar beak 1ecancihalions af the bank account containing ostate funds

Filing documenta with Companies Houss / Court
Filing retums &) Comparlas House andfor Court {as applicable}
Filing Bnal retums a1 Companles House andier Coon (as applicable)

General administration

Amanging sullable insurantc ovor assels

Ragnutarty moniloring (ho sultability and approp 3 of ke «r
Preparing ond 6ing VAT relums (delots i not applicable)

Propang @ Ming Corporation Tex mtusns {dototo o nok apphcable)
Seeking closurs clearanca fom HMRC and other relewmt pasties
Statutory Paperwork ang Form Completion

cowy in place

Total

CREDITORS (notg )
Description of the tasks to be undartaken i this catagory of wark

Unzocured creditors
Doaling with creditor comospondence emads ang tetephons comarsations regarding
Iheir claims

Maunlgining up Lo dxte creditar information en the case menagement systom

Clalm agreement and disiributions

Issuing @ rolica of intended diwdend and placing an oppropriate gazelle nolice
Rowowing proais of gebt roconed trom credilers adjudicating on them and formelly
sdmiiting them for the paymant of 8 dwdend

Requesting nddilignal lnfomuation fom croditors in suppon of thetr proots of debt in
order (o Bdjudicale on ther clamms

Calgutating and paying o diudend 10 creditors and issuing the nolrce of doclaration of
diudand

Total

ADM - Proposals BWv1

Estrmatod value
Estimated time of he Ume
o be taken to casts o
undertako the  undertake the Avorage charge
work waork (£} out rato (£}
. g o
.
805 246775 TweT e
280 75400 - . Lo Fer
' 7
670 2087757 7 -
1953 663275 L
PN
4270 15832 00 .- - ",
. S
.
e Ee o
P L
1270 s52450° 0 -~ g
17,50 6598 00 ot
LT
N e
w - Wad
050 97 50 T
050 97,50 i
13 R
bynoe o ® ‘,'“"‘
. v e
<3,
400 }405 00 -3-2 v
100 A
100 wrzsl o
T ol omwoo
e e
b P
150 526887 - L1
050 17503 <o -~ -7
v e g
bl < ®o,
Lo.m o me
050 grslf L
050 17563 , T
- L}
150 55200, ar
150 552002“{‘,5_‘~ .
050 97 50 " one -
1130 2208007 - i,
134 80 46,582 38 M5 57
Feow Ty
= T
E L »’t .
W e T T
24 40 raa7so -t 2o
100 W00 7 s T
- - :‘ R dend s
050 17563 —
-
500 g1so0” 7%
: A
350 c8250 , A
500 1185007 -
35 40 10,510 63 ‘%57




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administraters' proposals

10 March 2016

INVESTIGATIONS (Noto 4}

Doscription of the tasks to be undertaken In this catagory of work v - ..

e
0 retum preparalion - T
Prapanng » ieport o mitum on the canduct of the dircciors as fequued by the Company - e
Direclors Disquatificgtion Act {deloto if not apphicablo) 500 175625. - .
'_~ . L
Generat lnvostigation S by w
Recovenng the books and records for the ease 180 54900~ "«’%‘ T .
Conducting en tnitiat imestigation wiih & wew 1o Klentitying polonifs asset ecownas by PR
secking &nd obialning information fom relovant third panies such as the bk N
accountents, solicitors, etc 280 055 50 A
<L LommE
Other investigation P
Rouewing backs and records (o entidy any transaziions or aclions tha office halder PR =
may taka agalnst a thed paly in onder Lo recaver funds for the bengit of craditers 500 1758285 0 ¢ .
Total 14 €0 5,017 00 483 63
REALISATION OF ASSETS {Noto 5)
Doscriplion of the tasks to be undertnkon In this catagory of work ;ez@-m"é“’::‘ =
L I PV N
I A

Book dabt recoverics
Corrasponding with debtar and attempting o collect oaistanding ook dobis 300

Lintsing wilh the: bank regarding the closwre of the account 050 17563 wiabo _ ¥ ek
T R ey
Doaling with assets ER
Genaral p3501 matlers 150 64885,y = .
Doaling with royalibies and thust matlers (including Haising with togal atisods) 11550 s 0 & T AN
Other assots 1840 8914255 - . - L
BOEe
Total 135 30 49,316 50 364,03
TRADING (nats ¢}
Destription of the tasks to be undoraken In this catogory of work :':‘2\,; £
SR
Day one matiors e gy "
Obtaining appropriate information aboul the business and prepanng a butiness plan 059 5280 ap ~ 2TV
LR L AT -
Ongoing trading adminlstrealon R s
Manltoring and controlting (he day to day treding of ihe bugirioss 50 8% 18 567 00 Ly 3 v £
L -t A3
L AT
Total &7 30 18 718 80 312069
Tota) time costs and hours 385 40 130,146 00 £33 60
Note 1 Ths @ has beess proudod Io creditors ol an eardy stage in tho aominisieation of the case and befors the oftce hafder has ngt

Kknowledge of tho cese Whist el possible sleps hao been [aken to make this eatimate 36 gecursle &% possbie i s based on the ofice
holders' cumont knowladge of tho case and Lhelr knowlerge and expenonca of sciing a5 oftice holder mn respact of cases of o similar slze and
apparent complexity, As 0 result the gstimale does nol take inlo account any cumently unknowr complexilies of difficulties that may ansg
duang the adaunisiration of the case  If the Lmea casts incured on the caze by iho ofice holder gxcaed the estimate or is tkely to excoed the
estimate (he offico hoider wil prowde an explanalion as to wiry thal 5 the case in the next progress repert sonit to creditars  Sinco the ofice
holder cannol draw remundralion tn excess of fus aafimats walhout st otaining approval to do so Ihen where the ofice holdor considers i
Ippropaste i e contoxt of the case, thoy Wil Beek a resohution to increase the oo ostimate 24 that thay will then be able 1o drew addibonal
remuneratian ower ang sbose this estimata

Nota 2 Adminisiratien ond pfanning - Thes roprosents the work that is Involved n 1he rouime 2amerusiralivg RINClions of the ¢ase by the efice
hotders and ther staft

Note 3 Croditora’ Claims of creditars  (he ofico hotders necd to malntam recerds of the names and addiossas of creditors, 1ogather with
the amounta of thelr claims 10 ensure noilces &nd teporis Tan Do issued 1o tho croddors  The oficg holdars wabl also haw to ded) wath
comespendence and quenes recenad kom cragdinrs reparding their claims and didend prospecis a5 they ara reconod  The ofice halders ar
required lo undorteke Itns work as part of theéit stotutory funclions  Dividongs - the ofice haldars hawe (o uderiako corlain y formalities
in order to onable them io pay @ diddend to creditors  Shis Includs wmiing lo &7 credilors who how not lodged proots of dett ond sdowing the
clams and supporiing documentation lodged by cradilors in order 1o formlly agree their £laims which méy inwho roguesting addilonal
information and documentation kom tho cradilons

Noto 4 palions The honcy legsl gihes the ofice holders powers 10 tako roCOrY Bction in respoct of whal are known a5
sntecedoni transaclions whoro assets haw boen disposed of pror 1o Ihe conmnencement of the nsalvency proceduwe An il imestigation
dotormines whether thero 2re pateniial rocouery ctions ior the beneft of crodiiors end the fime CO5ls recorded reprusant lhe cosls of
undanaking such an inllial inw.stigation  If polenial recovenes of matters lor further ine2ligaton are icentified then the ofice hoiders wall incus
additional Ume costs to mestigate them in detai and Lo bring recowy actions where necoss8ly  The ofice holder is unable to quantly the
tenehit 10 creddars of thosg iestigstions ol prossnt but will inciuds gueh I thetr s y mport o creditors onca the posltion
clear The ofice hoder is #30 requered by deguiation Io roport to the Depamont for Businets innovation and Skills on thy congduc! of Lhe
directors and Lhe work to cnabla them to compty wath s stalutory ehiigattany it of no dugct bonall Lo the creditors alitowgh | may wontily
patential reCoverly actions

Note § Reaksatlon of Assels - This 15 the work that noods 1o be underdaken [0 realise the known assels i the caso

Hele & Troding - The ofice holders have decided 1o trado the business of tho company in order (0 achiewe & sale of the businass as a going
concem / work wilh cuslomers Lo proside a better outcome for (he crediters of the Company whichil is antcipaied will maximuse the recowmnes
on behalk of credilors, The parlicular tasks scheduled n (hus calegoy of work a7 rmquired 1o be undoraken In order o caable (he ofice holdor
1o monitor and conlrol the trading of the business and Inciude staiutory Amctlons thal are roquired 16 be wnderiaken when amng any
businoss

ADM - Proposals Bwv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposais
10 March 2018

Disbursement policy

Separate charges are made in respect of directly attributable expenses {Category one disbursements) such
as travelling {(non-mileage), postage, photocopying, statutory advertising and other expenses made on behalf
of the assignment

Indirect charges (Category two disbursements) require separate approval and the basis of charging these 1s
as follows

* Photocopying 20 pence per sheet
»  Mileage 45 pence per mile

Pre-appointment disbursements

The following expenses were incurred prior to Administration

DPO
__CATEGORY 1|l CATEGORY 2
L Cost (£),
Court fee
Travet
L 53 |
HEC
CATEGORY. 2 _OUTSTANDING!
' e
o (E) | {£),
Court fee 50
Travel 3

Post-appointment disbursements

The following expenses have been mcurred post admimstration

DPRC
i CATEGORY 1
Insalv fee
Postage
Advertising
[ 5] [
HEC
. PATD TO DATE QUTSTANDING,
) )
Insolv fea 110 -
Postage 46
Adverhsing 5]
L 185] | 6] | _ 231 | -1 231 |

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
40 March 2046

Future disbursement estimates

We eshimate the following future disbursements:

DPO

Cost (£}
Bonding
Postage
Advertising

HEC

Bonding
Postage
Advertising

ADM - Froposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admurustrators’ proposals
10 March 20186

Narrative of work carried out-

Admmistratton and Planning

Case planmng / monitoring

« Case planning and Administration

* Review and storage

«  Case bordereay

*  Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment
Cashiaring

*  Mamtaming and managing the Administrators’ cashbook and bank account
* Ensunng statutory lodgements and tax lodgement obligations are met!

General adrmnistration

Statutory notifications and advertising

Preparnng documentation required

Dealing with all routine correspondence

Maintaining phystcal case files and electronic case details on Insolv
Preparing reports to members and creditors

Convening and holding meetings of members and creditors

Creditors
Unsacured

= Dealing with creditor correspondence and telephone conversations
* Correspondence with Deep Purple's advisors

» Correspondence with other beneficiaries and their advisors

* Instructing Fieldfisher o assist with haising with Deep Purple's advisors and other beneficianes and
therr advisors

Review of draft correspondence between Fieldfisher and vanious parties

Attending to telephone conversations, emall and written correspondence with Fieldfisher

Atlendtng to telephona conversations, email and written correspondence with Andrew Sutcliffe QC
Prapanng reporns to crediors

Maintaining creditor information en Inselv

Rewiewing, and adjudicating on if necessary, proofs of debt received from creditors

lnvestigahons

General investigation
* Review and storage of books and records
= Conduct investigations into suspicious transachions
»  Wnhng to Dwectors asking them to complete Directors Questonnares and reviewing the completed
queshionnaires
Other inveshgation

* Rewview books and recards to identfy any transactions or actions an Adminustrator may take agatnst
a third party in order to recover funds for the benefit of creditors

ADIM ~ Proposals BWvi




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators* proposals
10 March 2016

Realisatign of Assets

Dealing with royallies and trust matlers

* Instructing Fieldfisher to assist with advice relating to vanous trust matters
= Instructing, via Fieldfisher, Mr Suichife QC's to provide advice in respect of trust assels
« Review of Andrew Sutchffe QC's advice in respect of trust assets
«  Liaising with Mr Sutchffe QC in respect of tis adwice
General asset mallers

= Liaising with interested parties
Other assels
= Rewview of pre-appointment litigation malters

*  Liarsing with Freldfisher and Mr Sutchiffe QC in respect of pre-appoirtment litigation matters
»  Liaising with Mr Sutchffe QT in respect of his advice

Statutory
Statutory paperwork / form preparation
= Statutory form preparation
» Dealing with statutory issues required under the Insclvency Act 1986, the Insolvency Rules 1986 and
the Statements of Insolvency Practice

Reporiing to creditors

*«  Filing documents with the Registrar of Companies and Court
* Reporting fo members, credilors, employaes and other stakeholders

Trading

Day one matters

*  Dealing with day one trading matters
= Lizising with Wixen regarding therr instruction

Ongoing trading admiristration

Agreeing Wixen's continued instruction

Issiing amendments to Companies’ invoices to include Administration wording
Reviewling and agreeing ongoing licencing requesls

Liaising with Wixen regarding EM! / Sony black box income

Addressing ongoing correspondence with Wixen

ADM — Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Admintstrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX V
SCHEDULE OF POST-APPOINTMENT TIME COSTS

DFQ

The Administrators’ ime costs for the period from 19 January 2016 to date of proposals are detaited below,

CITHER SENIOR AROFESSIONAL AVIRAGE RATE
Hour Caitit) Lol (£}

Admdaluration 4 Psnalng
Cang planning f moniterdng 410 16500 1210 47850 170 3150 % 631000 258
Cohiering 120 36600 0B 15600 100 51200 X100
General ddmunisiralion 1144 5814 00 N 550550 135 [ F-Y 145 wein 359 4%
1550 7 509.00 ug 1,540 L85 118075 FiS ) 19,805.75 33
Creditons
Unieaifed 7 147 00 320 91300 100 9500 15.90 6,545 00 q1k6d
[ %) 341700 [¥) 113,00 100 195.00 15.90 £545.00 ETEN
Inwentigevions
Gengritinvauigstion 0.5 T4 00 + o FALL 305 00
Othms Imveitigation 0 8% X5) 00 0 31 e i
. - 160 37 00 - . Lo aTm 31063
Reallsation of Ayyets
Deating wilh royaltles and st maiters an 10,217 02 020 11,027 00 360 T 500 2 110 A3 42
General assel matlen . LE ] jergicl ' [LE ] 12200 X 00
Other atsels 440 1,580.00 4 80 1734 00 020 Hoe 9.40 17%300] | 399 X6
B 13, AL 3540 13,0800 380 Lo $AED T, BLR00 0%
$ttutory
Statutory pagareeek [ farm completlan ~ . 1] N0 e %231 na 30 AL
Reponing i rediton B.30 258550 610 118350 4 40 1IN 00 %2 15
- 890 1,804.50 fre] 31750 n 5,951.00 vraz
Trading
Duay one maltery 050 15240 650 s 305 00
Ongoing trading admini 900 4 N9 08 1S po 538950 ' a9 9,748.50 19151
.00 4,359.00 16.45 5,542.00 . 2340 95,9016 3980
Tatal Boury and coit f 56.80 #werm] | 105 1 woisso] | 235 povs] [ 18395 wurs] | |
HEC

The Admimstrators’ tme costs for the penod from 19 January 2016 to date of proposals are detaled below

PARIHER ) IRICION ; DTHERSTHIDN FRTFESHIDNSL
Haurs Cast {E} Heurs [ 2111]
Admintitration & Flenning

Cave pranning / maniiaiiog E3 -4 L,5Mm 0 a0 A0 m 1[50 W ©,000.50 By30
Cashlering ' 080 400 0% 17250 Ln 41950 ME.76
Ganwral administspglon | 109 5550 m 27 &6 %} | Ep;) o200 35.80 1281840 B
U LR 119 10,4850 st 1,13L00 g 1923450 nisd
Credliors

Unswcured 7220 L6 1310 2,941 00 100 1550 ib £0 %.809.00 41118
0 36TL0D 0 34200 100 19500 1640 40080 a1s

tvtigations
Gerecal investigatlan - om 24400 ow B X500
Other invetligation a8 25300 0.8 Pl ] ] HE X
162 I 160 I 21048

Reallsation of Atiely

Dealing with royaities and trusl matieny 2100 10,716 00 NN 11 467 50 140 o100 551 22 M0.50 41394
Generat assel matters - 040 1200 . (2] inw X500
Other astets 4% 2,135 00 410 1717 50 6.20 1308 1] J,0e65 40679
25 50 12 390 36.00 umé’ﬂ 160 L0 £5.50 26,909 00 1.0

Sattrtory
Ststutory paperwork / (61 completion 0.50 s lote 1950 1860 714900 204
Reporing 16 cediton B AD rernon & o0 1 11000 144 b G354
. 50 Z,B04 50 FINT] F a5k 500 553400 ar%

Traging

DAY one matlen o7 21350 o 21350 30% 00
Ongoing tracing £¢0 4, 344 (O 15 50 5 258 50 . 410 9 401 50 ¥a s
560 AMa 15,20 500 . 4 ] ﬁ‘ltﬂ i

Total hows and cost [ 56.40 nanem] | 104,20 sarm] [ 1650 s3] | 157 Goanyl | 107 )

ADM - Proposals BWwi




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX Vi
SCHEDULE OF PRE-APPOINTMENT TIME COSTS

Joint Admirustrators’ pre-appointment tme costs for the penod to 19 Januvary 2016

DPO
_- Deep Purple (Overseas) Umited- Pre Appointment time
MANAGER .
wﬂmz 1 Costle}
Advisory/ I;re Appolntment
[ .40 s22000} [ aso  14s400] [ im0 apeso] [ 1ain sesesp] [ ssase]
HEC
T “maTER / DIRECTOR | " WANAGER
L_ Heurs, Gost [€) Hurs | &
Advisaryf Pra Appotnument 200 1,020.00 4 80 1,464 00 205 435 75 BES 291975 319972

) 102000 | 4 80 146400 ] | 2.05 43575] | aps__ 201975 | 32992 |

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators® proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX VI

FORM 2.25B ~ NOTICE OF CONDUCT OF BUSINESS BY CORRESPONDENCE
Rule 2 48 Notice of conduct of business by correspondence

Name of Company Company number -

Deep Purple (Overseas) Limited 01016257

Court name Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dvision 3502016

(full name of court)
(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of Notice 1s hereby given by (a) Mark Supperstone and Simon Harns of ReSolve
adrmmistrator(s) Partners Limited, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2B

{b) Insert full name to the creditors of {b} Deep Purpte {Overseas) Limited cfo ReSolve Pariners
and address of Limited, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2L8
registered office of the

company

that, pursuant to paragraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986,
{c) Insert number of enclosed are (c) three resolutions for your consideratton Piease indicate below
resolutions enclosed whether yoti are in favour or agamst each resclution

This form must be receved at (d) ReSolve Partners Limited, One America
Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB
{d) Insert address to
which form is to be by 1200 hours on {e) 29 March 2016 in order to be counted. It must be
delivered accompanied by details in wnting of your claim unless those detals have
already been subritted for the purpose of a meeling of creditors Failure to do
(e) Insert closing date s0 will lead to your vaote(s) being disregarded

Repeal as necessary Resolution (1)
for the number of The acceptance of the Joint Adminustrators' proposals
resolutions attached | am "in favour / against

Resolution (2)

The approval of the Joint Administrators’

pre-appomtment time costs and expenses as detalled I am *in favour / against
in Appendix VI and section 8 of the report and for them

to be drawn, plus VAT

Resolution (3)
The formation a creditors’ committee I am *in favour / against

if you wish to put forward a nomination for the
membership of the creditors’ commitiee, please
complete the section below

For the Appointment of (name of individual)

of {company / organisation name)

representing(name of creditor)

as a member of the creditors committee

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE (OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

ADM - Proposals BWv1

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of creditor

Signature of creditor

{If signing on behalf of a creditor, state capacitye g
director / sohcitor)

if you require any further details or clarficabion prior to returning your votes,
please contact me at the address above,

Signed ‘r\m

Joint Administrator

Dated 1¢ March 2016




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

FORM 2.25B - NOTICE OF CONDUCT OF BUSINESS BY CORRESPONDENCE

Rule 2.48

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b Insert full name
and  address  of
registered office of the
company

{c) Insert number of
resolutions enclosed

(d} Insert address lo
which form s lo be
dehvered

(e) Insert closing date
Repeat as necessary

for the number of
resolutions attached

ADM ~ Proposats BWvi

Notice of conduct of business by correspondence

Company number
00928491

Name of Company
HEC Enterpnses Limited

Court case number
314 of 2016

Court name
High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston
(full name of court)

Notice 1s hereby given by (a) Mark Supperstone and Simon Harns of ReSolve
Pariners Limited, One Amenca Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LE

1o the creditors of (b) Deep Purple {Overseas) Limited cfo ReSolve Partners
Limited, One America Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 2LB

that, pursuant to paragraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986,
enclosed are (c) three resolutions for your consideration Please indicate below
whether you are in favour or against each resolution

This form must be receved at {d) ReSolve Partners Limited, One Amernca
Square, Crosswall, London, EC3N 208

by 12 00 hours on (e) 29 March 2016 ) order to be counted It must be
accompanted by details \n wnting of your claim unless those details have
already been submitted for the purpose of a meeling of ¢creditors  Farlure to do
s0 will lead to your vote(s) being disregarded

Resclution (1)
The acceptance of the Joint Administrators' proposals

{ am *in favour / agamst
Resolution (2)
The approval of the Joint Administrators’
pre-appointrnent ime costs and expenses as detailed
in Appendix VI and section 9 of the report and for them
to be drawn, plus VAT

I am *in favour / against

Resolution (3}

The formation a creditors’ committee I am " favour / agamst
If you wish te put forward a nomination for the

membership of the creditors' commitiee, piease

complete the seclich below

For the Appointment of {(name of individual)

of (company { erganisation name)

representing{name of creditor)

as a member of the creditors committee,




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

ADM - Proposals Bwvi

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of creditor

Signature of creditor

(If signing on behalf of a creditor, state capacitye g
director / solicitor)

If you require any further details or clarification prior to returning your votes,
please contact me at the address above,

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 10 March 2016

- Ei———




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators' proposals
10 March 2016

APPENDIX VIl
PROOF OF DEBT ~ GENERAL FORM

DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED - (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Date of administration 19 January 2016

1. |Name of creditor (If a company please also give
company registration number)

2 |Address of creditor for correspondence,

3 (Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding un-capitaiised interest as at the date
the company went into admimstration,

4 |Details of any documenis by reference to which the
debl can be substantiated {Note There 15 no need to
attach them now but the administrators may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
his discretion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting)

5 [If amount In 3 above includes outstanding un- £
capitahsed interest please state amount

€& [|Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form)

7 |Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date  was given

8 IParticulars of any reservation of itle clasmed in respect
of goods supplied to which the claim relates

8 [Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

For Administrators' Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Joint Admimstrator Jont Administrator

ADM - Proposals BWv1




DEEP PURPLE {OVERSEAS) LIMITED AND HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Administrators’ proposals
10 March 2016

PROOF OF DEBT — GENERAL FORM

HEC ENTERPRISES LIMITED - (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Date of admiristration 19 January 2016

1. IName of creditor (If a company please also give
company registration number)

2 |Address of creditor for correspondence

3 [Total amount of claim, including any Value Added Tax
and outstanding un-capitahised interest as at the date
the company went into administration

4  |Details of any documents by reference to which the
debt can be substantiated (Note There is no need to
attach them now but the administrators may call for
any document or evidence to substantiate the claim at
tus discrelion as may the chairman or convenor of any
meeting)

5 |If amount In 3 above includes outstanding un- £
capialised interest please state amount

& |Pariiculars of how and when debt mcurred
{If you need more space append a continuation sheet
to this form)

7 |Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
security, and the dale it was given

8 [Parhiculars of any reservation of title claimed i respect
of goods supplied to which the clarm refates

9 [Signature of creditor or person authonised to act on his behalf

Name 1n BLOCK LETTERS

Positton with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

For Admunistrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Cate Date

Joint Administrator Joint Admirstrator

ADM — Proposals B




